

Subject: Re: FOIA request
From: "Michelle Falquero" <MFALQUERO@wvdep.org>
Date: Thu, 17 Nov 2005 15:46:27 -0500
To: <kirsten@riversdell.com>
X-Account-Key: account2
X-UIDL: e0f027853f2341f9119347250647951a
X-Mozilla-Status: 0213
X-Mozilla-Status2: 10000000
Return-path: <MFALQUERO@wvdep.org>
Envelope-to: kirsten@riversdell.com
Delivery-date: Thu, 17 Nov 2005 15:46:36 -0500
Received: from email.wvdep.org ([129.71.240.35]:31299) by janus.site5.com with esmtp (Exim 4.52) id 1EcqeR-0003rN-S4 for kirsten@riversdell.com; Thu, 17 Nov 2005 15:46:36 -0500
Received: from DEP_EMAIL-MTA by email.wvdep.org with Novell_GroupWise; Thu, 17 Nov 2005 15:46:33 -0500
Message-ID: <s37ca5d9.098@email.wvdep.org>
X-Mailer: Novell GroupWise Internet Agent 6.5.4
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="=__Part88AABA33.0__="

November 17, 2005

Kirsten Weiblen
HC 64, Box 41
Yellow Spring, WV 26865

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 2005-93
WVR101478 and WV0115824-copies of legal ad and permits

Dear Ms. Weiblen:

As of 11-17-05, the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection's Public Information Office is in receipt of your Freedom of Information Act request. I have forwarded your request to the Division of Air Quality and the Office of Water Resources. You will be contacted as to when you may review and copy the requested information.

Information in agency files is available for public inspection. However, some material may be exempt from disclosure under the West Virginia Freedom of Information Act, Chapter 29B.

DEP also provides an informational service to the public. Visitors to the agency's Web site can subscribe to both a listing of permit actions open to public comment and updates on DEP news and events. To subscribe to these e-mail notifications, go to <http://www.wvdep.org>.

There is no charge to submit a Freedom of Information Act request. However, there are charges associated with researching and/or copying the requested information. Please see the attached information regarding these charges.

Sincerely,

Michelle Falquero
Public Information Office
(304) 926-0499 Ext. 1548
mfalquero@wvdep.org
attachment

>>> Kirsten Weiblen <kirsten@riversdell.com> 11/17/2005 12:10 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Falquero;

Pursuant to the West Virginia Freedom of Information Act (WV Code § 29B-1-3), I am requesting copies of the following public records relating to General Permit Registration No. WVR101478 and General Permit No. WV0115824:

1. A copy of the legal advertisement for the renewal of this permit, including the date of advertisement and the identity of the newspaper(s) in which the ad was posted.
2. A copy of the original permit and any permits previous to the present permit.

I am willing to pay a reasonable fee for the copies and postage, however, if the cost is more than \$10.00, I would like the opportunity to view the documents. Please advise me either way within 5 business days. If there is any additional information you need in order to comply with my request, please phone me at 304-856-1211 between 8am and 5pm or e-mail me at shale@riversdell.com.

My mailing address is: HC 64, Box 41, Yellow Spring, WV 26865. If the documents are available electronically, they can be e-mailed to me at shale@riversdell.com.

Thank you for your time and attention.

-Kirsten Weiblen

FOIA FEE SCHEDULE.DOC	Content-Type: application/msword Content-Encoding: base64
------------------------------	--